

South Bay Workforce Investment Board

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

South Bay Workforce Investment Board 11539 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 500 Hawthorne, CA 90250

July 18, 2013

Contact: Jan Vogel 310-970-7700

CHEVRON AWARDS SOUTH BAY WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD \$50,000 TO REVISE SBWIB BLUEPRINT FOR WORKPLACE SUCCESS CURRICULUM

HAWTHORNE – The South Bay Workforce Investment Board (SBWIB) was awarded \$50,000 from the Chevron Corporation. The award was presented by Chevron External Affairs Manager, Lily Craig, at the SBWIB's Board meeting.

The award will aid SBWIB in revising the existing BluePrint for Workplace Success curriculum into an interactive web-based training tool called BluePrint II which will increase its accessibility not only locally but nationally. BluePrint II will enable individuals to gain the skills necessary to become gainfully employed, choose educational options that will assist in their career paths, and succeed, retain and advance in their careers.

Jan Vogel, CEO SBWIB exclaimed, "We are thankful for the ongoing support from Chevron and for this great gift to help youth and adults all over the South Bay and eventually nationally."

For more information please contact Jan Vogel at (310) 970-7700.

* # # #



Pictured left to right: Jan Vogel, CEO, SBWIB; Lily Craig Chevron External Affairs Manager, Wayne Spencer, SBWIB Chairman